

## Simply Shania Tribute Celebrating 25 Years with New Jersey Homecoming Performance

South Florida is home to one of the longest running Shania Twain tribute acts featuring Valerie Hnasko accompanied by her husband and their professional band.

WOODBRIDGE, NEW JERSEY, UNITED STATES, July 16, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Simply Shania originated in New Jersey back in 1999, but relocated to South Florida in 2004. It has been 20 years since Simply Shania has performed in New Jersey. That will all change on Sunday, July 21,



2024, when Simply Shania takes the stage at the 2024 Mayor's Summer Concert Series in Woodbridge, NJ.

• Event: Mayor's Summer Concert Series – Country Sundays

Date: July 21, 2024 (Sunday)

• Location: Joseph R. Lewis Concert Field, Woodbridge High School, 1 Samuel Lupo Place, Woodbridge, NJ

• Time: 7:30 – 9:00pm

Simply Shania has a history of national and international performances in 8 countries spanning 3 continents including special concerts for the U.S. Armed Forces stationed in Japan, South Korea, Kosovo and Macedonia. Valerie has been winning over audiences by capturing Shania's vocal style and by the meticulous duplicating of her stage costumes. Even Shania Twain was impressed and invited Valerie to join her on stage during her show at Caesar's Palace in Las Vegas so that everyone could see her outfit.

With over 100 million records sold, Shania Twain is the best-selling country female artist of all time. Come celebrate her music catalog which is rich with radio hit songs such as, "Man! I Feel Like A Woman!", "That Don't Impress Me Much!" and "You're Still the One".

This event is free and open to the public.

Event Website: <a href="https://woodbridgenjmusic.com/">https://woodbridgenjmusic.com/</a>

Band Website: <a href="https://simplyshania.com/">https://simplyshania.com/</a>

Valerie Hnasko Simply Shania +1 561-512-7016 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/728048865

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.